OP \$190.00 78854266

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Business Capital Corp.		04/04/2011	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Encore Legal Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	3255 E. Elwood Street
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85034
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78854266	ENCORE LEGAL SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78351728	ENCORE LEX SOLUTIO
Serial Number:	78350675	ENCORE LEX SOLUTIO
Serial Number:	78085405	DIGITAL PRACTICE
Serial Number:	78085403	DIGITAL PRACTICE
Serial Number:	76310890	LEX SOLUTIO
Serial Number:	76310889	LEX SOLUTIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lynne.cram@hklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Elizabeth R. Burkhard
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue
Address Line 2: Holland & Knight LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0137

900188435

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112127.00023	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne Cram	
Signature:	/Lynne Cram/	
Date:	04/04/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestinTrademarks#page1.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestinTrademarks#page2.tif source=ReleaseofSecurityInterestinTrademarks#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0138

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP. (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases any and all liens on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) granted and pledged to it by ENCORE LEGAL SOLUTIONS, INC. (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2008, between the Secured Party and Grantor, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE, including without limitation all liens on and security interest in, (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks and trademark applications, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (vi) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent & Trademark Office on April 14, 2008 at Reel 3759, Frame 0413.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

(signature page follows)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0139 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by one of its duly authorized signatories on this 4th day of April, 2011.

	FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP.
	By: NachBelt
	Mark H. Buchert, Vice President
STATE OF	\$\$.
COUNTY OF DANE	V224
Augustudika da Kada Y	Abort Committee and a second of the committee of the comm

On this 4th day of April, 2011, before me personally appeared Mark H. Buchert, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of FIRST BUSINESS CAPITAL CORP., who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is an authorized officer of said entity, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity as authorized by its board of directors and that he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said entity.

Notary Publicy Tely Jesus Seal }

My Commission expires:

12-15-13

SCHEDULE I

ŧ0

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

1	Serial #: 78854266 Mark: ENCORE LEGA	Filing Dt: 04/05/2006	Reg # ; 3484969	Reg. Dt: 08/12/2008
2	Serial #: 78351728 Mark: ENCORE LEX S		Reg #: 2955791	Reg. Dt: 05/24/2065
3	Serial #: 78350675 Mark: ENCORE LEX S	Filing Dt: 01/12/2004	Reg # : 2955790	Reg. Dt: 05/24/2005
4	Serial #: 78985409 Mark: DIGITAL PRA	Filing Dt: 09/25/2001 CTICE	Reg #: 2716812	Reg. Dt: 05/13/2003
5	Serial #: 76085403 Filing Dt: 09/25/2001 Mark: DIGITAL PRACTICE		Reg #: 2833429	Reg. Dt: 04/13/2004
6	Serial #: 76319890 Mark: LEX SOLUTIO	Filing Dt: 09/07/2001	Reg #: 2668467	Reg. Dt: 12/31/2002
7	Serial #: 76310889 Mark: LEX SOLUTIO	Filing Dt: 09/07/2001	Rég # : 2720634	Reg. Dt: 06/03/2003

RECORDED: 04/04/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0141